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History of the Tigers 100 Club

In 1982, the Club looked to secure the support of former players — many of whom
had disappeared from the scene with little or no contact with their former club. The
following is a sequence of events:

o The Tigers 100 Club was formed to initiate/renew support from
former players. When the 100 Club was being formed the Tigers did not
have licensed premises.

o The inaugural meeting of the 100 Club was held at the Queanbeyan Bowling
Club in August of 1982 and attracted 25 of the 44 players who had played
100 First Grade games for the club.

o It was a nostalgic evening, attracting a tremendous gathering of past and
present players.
o It is believed that the formation of the Tigers 100 Club was a first for any

sporting body within the district, recognising player achievement(s) by way
of an annual dinner.

The 100 Club was the catalyst for the Tigers to develop an organisation within the
football club that would provide players with an incentive and opportunity to have
their names entrenched in the Club’s history.

The 100 Club meets annually and admits new members as they reach the 100 First
Grade milestone. The highlight of the gathering each year is the attendance of former
players who participated in past decades. As the years pass, those who represented the
club in the 1930s, 1940s, 1950s & 1960s have become scarcer as our older generation
decline. Players from the 1970s to present day continue the legacy of the 100 Club.

The 100 Club has expanded to incorporate other categories, it allows the football club
the opportunity to recognise outstanding achievements by individuals within the
organisation. The 100 Club recognises:

100 First Grade Games (Full Membership)
Recognise players that have played 100 First Grade games.

Associate Playing Member

Recognise players who have participated in 100 games for the club being a total of
First and Reserve Grade matches. This membership also recognises players who have

played 100 AFL Canberra 1% Grade games that are a combination of the Tigers and

any previous club total games.

Associate Official
Recognise the outstanding contribution made by individuals from within the
organisation in a voluntary capacity.

The 100 Club Dinner also provides the opportunity to recognise other outstanding
contributions and milestones within the organisation. These contributions /
milestones include:
e Presentation of Life Memberships for services rendered at Board level of the
Licensed Club or to the Football organisation.



¢ Inductions to the Tigers Wall of Fame and Walk of Honour.

e Recognition of other playing milestones, including 150 / 200 / 250 / 300 First
Grade or Club Games.

e Premiership Reunions.

e Elevation of Wall of Fame recipients to Legend status.

Pictured below:
Our 100" Anniversary Club Logo
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Wal oz Fame

The Tigers Wall of Fame was also a first in the district and is widely acclaimed by
many sporting organisations.

The initial Wall of Fame inductees were drawn from a wide spectrum of individuals
all of whom provided the Tigers with outstanding service to the organisation or by
way of an outstanding achievement.

At least two individuals were included from each decade in the initial Wall of Fame
opened in 1987.

The inclusion of a person on the Tigers Wall of Fame normally occurs either from the
milestone of playing 200 Men’s 1st Grade or Club games & 150 Women’s 1st Grade
or Club Games: or for outstanding achievement whether on the playing field, as an
administrator or as a volunteer.

Admittance to the Wall of Fame for an outstanding achievement is based on the
historical value of the individual’s contribution and achievement. The Tigers
Football Operations has a sub committee to review all achievements within the
organisation and subsequently decide on new inclusions.

Pictured right:

In 2019 Club Stalwart Ron “Chook” Fowlie became the third
person ever to be elevated to Legend status, joining the great
Noel Miller and Alan Muir.




The following individuals are represented on the Wall of Fame with a brief
description as to their induction:

Noel Miller — Legend 1

Alan Muir# — Legend 2

Ron Fowlie — Legend 3

Adrian Pavese — 200 Games Coach / Administrator
Arthur Williams # — Family Contribution
Bob Kay # — Player / Administrator

Brian Quade — 4 x Premiership Coach

Col Imrie — Player/Administrator

Dave Hunter — 200 Club Games

Dennis Quade — 200 Club Games

Ella Ross — Playing Achievements

Frank Hopkins# — Team Management

Fred Gisik — Long Serving Sports Trainer
Geoff Gosling — Admin Junior and Senior
George Stevens — 200 1% Grade Games
Harold Williams# — Family Contribution
Jack McNamara# — Father Figure of the Club
James Dore — Triple Premiership Coach

Jeff Gilbert — Outstanding Premiership Player
Jim Williams# — Family Contribution

John Wheeler# — Outstanding player

Lani Watson — 150 Club Games

Mark Armstrong — 200 1% Grade Games
Merv Strang# — Player / Administrator
Michael Niesen — Leading Goal Kicker
Murray Bowyer — Playing / Family Contribution
Peter Bowyer — Playing / Family Contribution
Phil McClure — 200 Club Games

Renee loppi — 200 Club Games

Robin Schelberger — 200 Club Games

Roger Cuschieri — 200 Club Games

Ross Schow # — Family Contribution

Ryan Quade — 200 1% Grade Games

Steve Vizy — 200 1% Grade Games

Tony Wynd — 5x B&F / 4 x Mulrooney Medals
Wal Mason # — Foundation President in 1925
Wally Thompson — Outstanding Volunteer

Alan Imrie — 200 Club Games

Bob Griffin — Long Serving Sports Masseur
Brett Fruend — 200 Club Games

Chris Davis — 200 1% Grade Games

Col Wheeler# — 200 1% Grade Games

Dave Imrie# — Foundation President Licensed Club
Doug Daniel — 200 1% Grade Games

Floyd Primmer# — 1% Premiership Coach 1939
Frank Jones — Fundraiser

Gary Bullivant — President LC / Sports Trainer
George Schow# — Founder of Junior Tigers
Hannah Dunn — Playing Achievements

lan Bowyer — Playing / Family Contribution
James Black — 4 x Best and Fairest

Jason Gilbert — 200 1% Grade Games

Jill Bright — Volunteer / 1% Woman Inducted
Joan Vosnakes — Team Management

Keith Schow# — Family Contribution

Mal Wheeler — Leading Goal Kicker

Mark Thompson - Administrator / Player
Michael Goiser — 200 1% Grade Games
Michael Wescombe — 200 Club Games

Neil Irwin — 200 Club Games

Peter Schow# — Family Contribution

Reg Netting # — Player / Administrator
Robert Anderson — 200 1% Grade Games

Rod Gisik — 200 Club Games

Ron Williams # — Family Contribution

Roy Williams # — Family Contribution

Stan Anderson # — Player / Sports Trainer
Tom Kelly # — 1st Mulrooney Medalist — 1938
Van Rakowski — Player / Administrator
Wally Gisik — Administrator

# Deceased
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Walk oc Honour

Like the Tigers Wall of Fame, the Walk of Honour was also a first in the district. It is
also widely acclaimed by many sporting organisations.

The Walk of Honour was created to recognise the tragic loss of Michael Haddock who
was taken from us on Christmas Eve 2004. His family, in conjunction with the Club
and the Queanbeyan City Council, provided a pathway from the top car park at Aulich

Park to the grandstand.



The path is adorned with plaques honouring those who have played 200 Men’s 1st
Grade or Club games & 150 Women’s 1% Grade or Club Games.

The Club has also introduced Legend status for those who have served the organisation
in @ manner regarded as outstanding. Legends are also honoured with plaques along
the Walk of Honour.

Criteria for elevation to Legend status includes being on the Wall of Fame.

The first elevation to Legend status took place on the 29th anniversary of the Tigers
100 Club function - 2011. The recipient was none other than legendary Team Manager
Noel Miller whose team management spans the period 1977 to 2019.

The second elevation took place at the club’s 90™ Anniversary Dinner in 2014 when
true legend, Alan Muir was elevated.

The third elevation took place at the club’s 100 Club Function in 2019 when tigers
heart and soul, Ron Fowlie was elevated.

The following individuals are represented along the Walk of Honour:

e Alan Imrie — 200 Club Games e Michael Goiser — 243 1st Grade Games
e Alan Muir #— 225 1st Grade Games and e Michael Niesen — 215 Club Games
Legend No. 2 e Michael Wescombe — 200 Club Games
e Brett Fruend — 224 Club Games e Neil Irwin — 234 Club Games
e Chris Davis— 231 1st Grade Games e Noel Miller — Legend No. 1
e Col Wheeler # — 200 1st Grade Games e Phil McClure — 210 Club Games
e Dave Hunter — 200 Club Games e Renee loppi — 207 Club Games
e Dennis Quade — 207 Club Games e Robert Anderson — 200 1st Grade Games
e Doug Daniel — 238 1st Grade Games e Robin Schelberger — 213 Club Games
e (George Stevens — 206 1st Grade Games e Rod Gisik — 213 Club Games
e Harold Williams # - 213 1st Grade Games e Roger Cuschieri — 232 Club Games
e Jack McNamara # - 200 Club Games e Ron Fowlie — Legend No. 3
e James Black — 200 Club Games e Ryan Quade — 240 1st Grade Games
e Jason Gilbert — 242 1st Grade Games e Steve Vizy — 223 1st Grade Games
e Lani Watson — 150 Club Games e Tony Wynd — 347 1st Grade Games
e Mark Armstrong — 331 1st Grade Games e Van Rakowski — 207 Club Games
# Deceased

Walk of Honour plaques were provided
by the Canberra Trophy.

The structures, placement and concrete
were provided by Frank Palombi who
once again supplied additional
structures in 2021.
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. Tony Wynd
Mark Armstrong
Michael Goiser
Jason Gilbert
Ryan Quade
Doug Daniel
Chris Davis
Robert Anderson
Alan Muir #

. Steve Vizy

. Harold Williams #
. George Stevens

. Colin Wheeler #

. James Black

. Jeff Gilbert

. Alan Imrie

. Peter Harrington

. Renee loppi

. Michael Niesen

. Neil Irwin

. Rod Gisik

. Colin Imrie

. Dennis Hopkins #

. Dave Hunter

. Van Rakowski

. Maurie McDonald
. Matt Liddle

. Andrew Swan

. Robert Griffin

. Phil McClure

. Renato Res

. Toby Conroy

. Brian Hopkins

. Brett Fruend

. Josh Bryce

. Jon Elias

. Ron Hopkins

. John Lysewycz

. Roy Williams #

. Lani Watson

. Mitch Daniher

. John Wheeler #

. Hannah KeIIy (nee Dunn)
. Mark Briant

347
331
243
242
240
238
231
229
225
223
213
206
200
191
190
182
182
182
169
165
163
161
158
158
157
155
153
151
151
151
150
148
146
146
145
144
144
143
143
142
141
136
134
131

# Deceased

5. Guy Mertz
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

* Still Playing

Will Griggs

Jim Muir

lan Bowyer
Tim Wynd

John Van Meurs

Kristen Argent (nee Turner)

Roger Cuschieri
Graham Fort
Andrew Lieschke
James Kavanagh
Roy Jaques

Keith Schow #
Peter Schow #
Kade Klemke
Geoff Deeble
David McAulay
James Bradshaw
Allan Mapleson
Bill Gadd #
Jeremy Kirkwood
Ella Shea (nee Ross)
Megan Godfrey
Carly Swan (nee Res)
Alex Page

Paul Byrne

Alan Rogers #
Ern Hincksman #
Lauren Flakelar
Ken Williams #
Bill Neely
Michael Wescombe
Dean Ross

Ross Schow #
Marion BorowskKi
Mal Wheeler
Paul Slater

Ray Lilley #
Robin Schelberger
Luke Ellis

Paul Williams
Ken Campbell
Todd Dickinson
Jim Beazley #

130
129
128
128
126
125
122
122
122
122
120
120
119
118
114
114
114
114
114
113
113
112
112
112
110
110
110
109
108
108
108
107
105
104
104
103
104
102
102
102
101
100
100
100

There are 99 members of the 100 Club that includes 11 unknown pre-war members
Total games unknown but recognised for 100 1st Grade games

George Sherd #
Bob Kay #

Roy Savage #
Arthur Williams #
James Walters #
Floyd Primmer #

Jack McNamara #
Ron Williams #
Sid Browne #
Merv Strang #
Reg Netting #

#Deceased



Tigers 100 Club Full & Associate Membership
Total of First and Reserve Grade games

100 Plus Senior Games (100 Plus First Grade Full Members - 100 Plus Games Associate Members)

Total (1sts) Total (1sts) Total (Lsts) Total (Lsts)
Anthony - Wynd 348 347 K Jon Elias 160 144 David  Corcoran 128 7 I Luke Whatman 108 76
Mark  Armstrong 331 331 EfdDenis Hopkins 158 158 John VanMeurs 125 125 Bl Craig  Hall 107 80
Michael ~ Goiser 306 243 K Maurie McDonald 155 155 Graham  Fort 125 122 gl lan Anderson 106 2
Chris  Davis 270 231 K Andrew Swan 155 151 Alec McCormick 124 77 I} Paul Walshe 106
Jason  Gilbert 258 242 EMLani  Watson 154 142 Jeremy  Kirkwood 123 113 Michael Kennedy 105 99
Robert ~ Anderson 245 229 EERRobert Griffin 151 151 Greg  Caldwell 123 73 pWMYBrett  Wightman 105 67
Ryan  Quade 241 240 E¥4Renato Res 150 150 Danny  Dwyer 123 19 N4 Paul Higgs 105 66
Doug  Daniel 240 238 E¥]lan Bowyer 149 128 Peter ~ Duncan 122 96 pWKJRoss  Schow 104 104
Neil Irwin 235 165 EHGeoff Deeble 149 114 Roy Jaques 121 120 pwEYMarion Borowski 104 104
il Roger ~ Cuschieri 232 122 EiJToby  Conroy 148 148 James  Kavamagh 120 120 Marcus  Lawrence 104 52
ik} George  Stevens 230 206 EIMark  Briant 147 131 Keith  Schow 119 119 NI John Abel 104 45
¥ Steve  Vizy 226 223 EMdBrian Hopkins 146 146 Kane  Cawse 119 7 John Drummond 104 11
K] Alan Muir 225 225 Pt Joshua Bryce 145 145 Peter ~ Schow 118 118 pMEJColin  McKenna 104 1
i Brett  Fruend 224 146 ERIMitch  Daniher 145 141 Todd  Dickinson 118 100 k] Mal Wheeler 103 103
il Michael Niesen 215 169 BMlRon  Hopkins 144 144 Matt Weickhardt 115 11 ] Ray Lilley 103 103
fl Harold ~ Williams 213 213 B Roy  Williams 143 143 James  Bradshaw 114 114 pivil | uke Ellis 102 102
il Rod Gisik 213 163 BYJon  Lysewycz 143 143 David  McAuley 114 114 gEMAKen Campbell 101 100
i} Robin ~ Schelberger 213 102 B®JTim  Wynd 142 126 Kade  Klemke 114 114 W¥&}Bob Carters 101 50
§I¢] Phil McLure 210 151 EAGuy  Mertz 139 130 Carly  Res 114 112 pw4 Campbell Griggs 101 5
Pl Renee  loppi 207 182 K Jordan Longmore 139 63 Ella Ross 114 112 pva)lim Beazley 100 100
VAR \/an Rakowski 207 157 EJ§ Kristen Turner 138 122 Bill Gadd 113 113 p¥ldBrett  O'Malley 100 96
/A Dennis — Quade 207 77 EyPaul  Slater 138 104 Megan  Godfrey 113 112 pwA@Scott  Lancaster 100 60
PR] Colin -~ Wheeler 200 200 @§JPaul  Williams 138 101 Paul Franchi 112 74 pwsdlackson Brooker 100 21
pZY James  BlackSnr 200 191 BBlJohn  Wheeler 136 136 Alex Page 111 110 pw&IDane  Miller 100
PR Alan Imrie 200 182 [l Lauren Flakelar 136 107 George  Roussidis 111
VI Michael Wescombe 200 107 [k Hannah Dunn 134 134 Paul Bryne 110 110
27 N Gilbert 195 190 [¥4Andrew Lieschke — 133 122 Alam  Rogers 110 110
pRIDave  Hunter 190 158 [#Alan  Mapleson 133 114 Ern Hincksman 109 109
P& Peter Harrington 182 182 [ William Griggs 132 129 Murray  Bowyer 109 86
Rl Matthew  Liddle 178 153 Brian  Cannan 132 26 plJjason  Taylor 109 81
R Colin~ Inrie 170 161 [fgRoss  Hore 132 4 p}Joshua  Davis 109 35
R Dean  Ross 169 105 [y Wally Gisik 130 4 pOABeau  Watts 109 22
KX] Tony Innaimo 168 56 [ Matt  Criffin 129 31 pEfHayden Kelly 109 6
7Y Chris ~ Haddock 165 76 [&@JPaul  Briedis 129 11 pZ¥Ken Williams 108 108
White 164 54 gWJim  Muir 128 128 Bill Neely 108 108

O 00 N O O B W N -

»

15055



Assoclate Officials

1.  Adrian Pavese
2. Alan Bright #
3. AlanJones #

4.  Brian Quade

5.  Chris Clifton

6.  Chrissie Craven
7.  Damian Kirkwood
8.  Danny Rutton
9. Daryl Taylor
10. Di McGinley
11. Frank Jones #
12. Fred Gisik

13. Gary Bullivant
14. Geoff Gosling
15. Graham Harmer
16. Greg George
17. Jane Haddock
18. Jill Bright

19. Joan Vosnakes
20. John Bray

21. Judy Mustard
22. Karen McClure

23.Kaye Parsons
24.Lawrie Woodman
25.Lisa Bush #
26.Lynne McKenzie
27.Mark Thompson
28.Nick Vosnakes
29.Nicole Bright
30.Noel Miller
31.Paul Campbell
32.Paul James
33.Peter Newham
34.Ray Daniel #
35.Rob Cooke #
36.Ron Fowlie
37.Scott Taylor
38.Sonia Price
39.Stan Anderson #
40.Steve Wightman
41.Trevor Weickhardt
42.Wally Thompson
43.Wendy Downey

# Deceased

Assoclate 100 First Grade Playing

West Canbe
Ainslie — 18

Members

Games with Queanbeyan and another AFL Canberra Club
Geoff Harrold

rra—131

Queanbeyan — 87

Danny Jaques
Wagga Tigers — 31

Ainslie — 36

Queanbeyan — 39

Melissa Hu
ANU -2
Ainslie — 63

rley

Queanbeyan — 50
Liam Greenwell

Tuggeranon

g-90

Queanbeyan — 61

Jacinta Froud
Harman - 12
Tuggeranong - 69
Queanbeyan — 69

Sean Wilkinson
Tuggeranong — 97
Queanbeyan — 4

Tegan Tisma
Queanbeyan — 85
Ainslie — 22

Lachlan Highfield
Ainslie - 83
Queanbeyan - 63

Gerard Johnson
Tuggeranong — 89
Queanbeyan — 49

David Smith
Tuggeranong — 73
Queanbeyan — 29

Matthew Bernasconi

Tuggeranong — 110
Queanbeyan — 47

* Still Playing



100 First Grade Games
2023 Inductee
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2023 Wall of Fame & Life Member Inductees
The Bowyer Brothers =

lan (left) Peter (right) PR i
Murray ,
(below)
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